RUGGED AND _
POWERFUL (@
CLEANING. &\

Roll cage, gas/diesel-powered, cold water pressure washers.

PROFESSIONAL | HD PB/PEB/D CAGE



HD PB/PEB/D CAGE

Extra rugged and powerful.

Our roll cage models are the most powerful units in our cold water
line, with cleaning power of up to 5000 PSI. Protected by either a
rugged powder coated roll cage built of 1-1/4" steel or a corrosion-
resistant stainless steel cage, these units feature powerful
Vanguard, Honda or Kohler engines, tri-plunger oil bath Karcher
pumps, flat-free tires, and an extra rugged belt-drive assembly with
notched V belts and cast iron pulleys.
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FLAT FREE TIRES E-Start

Diesel model HD 3.4/30 D Cage
with optional hose reel

n Powerful and durable E Smart features
Safety thermal pump saver valve protects against hot-water damage by Five conveniently mounted, quick-couple spray nozzles for
venting recirculated water. varying fan spray.
Rugged roll cage and chassis made of 1 1/4-inch steel and powder coated Totally enclosed, OSHA-compliant, high-impact polyethylene belt guard
with an epoxy finish for all-weather protection for PB and PEB models. and easy-to-adjust belt tension device.
Corrosion-resistant stainless steel frame for D cage model only. Insulated, high-pressure trigger gun for hours of fatigue-free cleaning.

Reliable Honda, Vanguard or new Kohler engine - model HD 3.4/30 D

Cage (shown above) B outstanding mobility

Industrial-grade, tri-plunger, oil-bath Karcher high pressure pump with
forged brass head and ceramic pistons; backed by 7-year warranty.

Heavy-duty lifting beam for ease in loading and transporting.

Flat-free tires on all models for easy maneuvering on any surface,

Notched V-belts and cast-iron pulleys reduce belt slippage and provide especially surfaces with nails and sharp debris.

longer pump life.

50" durable wire-braid hose rated for 4000 or 6000 PSI; with hose guard
for burst protection

Inlet strainer protects pump from debris in the water source.



Technical data and equipment.

TECHNICAL DATA

Model

HD 3.7/35 PB Cage
HD 4.0/40 PB Cage
HD 4.0/50 PeB Cage
HD 4.5/50 PeB Cage
HD 3.4/30 D Cage

Part No.

1.575-205.0
1.575-207.0
1.575-200.0
1.575-201.0
1.107-373.0

OPTIONS (FIELD INSTALLED)

Order No.

9.801-028.0
9.801-029.0
8.750-682.0
[} 8.929-070.0

O o o

M Included O Optional

Description

GPM
3.7
4.0
4.0
45
3.4

PSI

3500
4000
5000
5000
3000

Drive
Belt
Belt
Belt
Belt
Belt

cc

389
479
688
688
442

100’ EZEE Hose Reel kit, single axle (hose not Included)

100" Hose Reel kit, 5000 psi, double axle (hose not Included)

Engine

Honda GX390
Vanguard 16
Honda GX630
Honda GX690
Kohler KD440

100’ capacity Hose Reel fixed base (for HD 3.4/30 D Cage model only)
Skid feet (for HD 3.4/30 D Cage model only)

Fuel
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Diesel

Pump

Karcher KM
Karcher KT
Karcher KX
Karcher KX
LM3540R.3

Ship Weight
(Ibs)

350
470
495
500
195

Ship Dimensions
(L X W x H) Inches

42 x 26 x 30
42 x 26 x 30
42 x 26 x 30
42 x 26 x 30
50 x 40 x 50



Please contact us for more information:

Karcher U.S.A.

6398 N. Karcher Way
Aurora, CO 80019
US.A.

Tel. 888-805-9852

www.karcher.com/us/professional
0 KarcherUSA

@kaercher_us_professional

@ KarcherUSA
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