

Roll cage, gas/diesel-powered, cold water pressure washers.

HD PB/PEB/D CAGE







Diesel model HD 3.4/30 D Cage with optional hose reel

Extra rugged and powerful.

Our roll cage models are the most powerful units in our cold water line, with cleaning power of up to 5000 PSI. Protected by either a rugged powder coated roll cage built of 1-1/4" steel or a corrosion-resistant stainless steel cage, these units feature powerful Vanguard, Honda or Kohler engines, tri-plunger oil bath Kärcher pumps, flat-free tires, and an extra rugged belt-drive assembly with notched V belts and cast iron pulleys.











1 Powerful and durable

- Safety thermal pump saver valve protects against hot-water damage by venting recirculated water.
- Rugged roll cage and chassis made of 1 1/4-inch steel and powder coated with an epoxy finish for all-weather protection for PB and PEB models.
- Corrosion-resistant stainless steel frame for D cage model only.
- Reliable Honda, Vanguard or new Kohler engine model HD 3.4/30 D
 Cage (shown above)
- Industrial-grade, tri-plunger, oil-bath Kärcher high pressure pump with forged brass head and ceramic pistons; backed by 7-year warranty.
- Notched V-belts and cast-iron pulleys reduce belt slippage and provide longer pump life.
- 50' durable wire-braid hose rated for 4000 or 6000 PSI; with hose guard for burst protection
- Inlet strainer protects pump from debris in the water source.

2 Smart features

- Five conveniently mounted, quick-couple spray nozzles for varying fan spray.
- Totally enclosed, OSHA-compliant, high-impact polyethylene belt guard and easy-to-adjust belt tension device.
- Insulated, high-pressure trigger gun for hours of fatigue-free cleaning.

3 Outstanding mobility

- Heavy-duty lifting beam for ease in loading and transporting.
- Flat-free tires on all models for easy maneuvering on any surface, especially surfaces with nails and sharp debris.

Technical data and equipment.

TECHNICAL DATA										
Model	Part No.	GPM	PSI	Drive	сс	Engine	Fuel	Pump	Ship Weight (lbs)	Ship Dimensions (L x W x H) Inches
HD 3.7/35 PB Cage	1.575-205.0	3.7	3500	Belt	389	Honda GX390	Gas	Kärcher KM	350	42 x 26 x 30
HD 4.0/40 PB Cage	1.575-207.0	4.0	4000	Belt	479	Vanguard 16	Gas	Kärcher KT	470	42 x 26 x 30
HD 4.0/50 PeB Cage	1.575-200.0	4.0	5000	Belt	688	Honda GX630	Gas	Kärcher KX	495	42 x 26 x 30
HD 4.5/50 PeB Cage	1.575-201.0	4.5	5000	Belt	688	Honda GX690	Gas	Kärcher KX	500	42 x 26 x 30
HD 3.4/30 D Cage	1.107-373.0	3.4	3000	Belt	442	Kohler KD440	Diesel	LM3540R.3	195	50 x 40 x 50

OPTIONS (FIELD INSTALLED)

	Order No.	Description
[9.801-028.0	100' EZEE Hose Reel kit, single axle (hose not Included)
[9.801-029.0	100' Hose Reel kit, 5000 psi, double axle (hose not Included)
[8.750-682.0	100' capacity Hose Reel fixed base (for HD 3.4/30 D Cage model only)
	8.929-070.0	Skid feet (for HD 3.4/30 D Cage model only)

 \blacksquare Included \square Optional

Please contact us for more information:

Kärcher U.S.A.

6398 N. Kärcher Way Aurora, CO 80019 U.S.A.

Tel. 888-805-9852











